The European Products Catalogue 2015
Manufacturer reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice
44
hvac control products
Actuators
Terminal Unit Valve Actuators
VA-7070
Thermal ON/OFF Control

reverse and direct action modes
 z “Signal fail” safe position
Ordering Codes
Supply Voltage
(50/60 Hz)
Action
Control
Protection
Class
Coupler
Type
VA-7150-1001 24 VAC
Floating
IP40
Threaded
VA-7150-1003 230 VAC
VA-7150-8201 24 VAC
Slotted
VA-7150-8203 230 VAC
VA-7152-1001
24 VAC
Proportional
0...10 V
Threaded
VA-7152-8201 Slotted
Dimensions in mm
IP40
153
80
 Ø 97.5
The European Products Catalogue 2015
Manufacturer reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice
49
hvac control products
Actuators
Non Spring Return Plant Valve Actuators
VA-7200
Floating and Proportional Controls
The VA-720x Series synchronous motor driven actuator provides floating
or proportional control of valves, with up to 19 mm stroke
in heating, ventilation and air conditioning applications.
This compact, non-spring return actuator has a 1000N nominal force
and responds to a variety of input signals.
The VA-7200 Series can be easily field mounted or ordered factory
coupled to VG7000, VG8000, VG9000 and VGS800 Series valves
in accordance with the specified maximum close-off pressure ratings.
Features
 z 1000N Force Output compact unit
 z Magnetic clutch
 z Signal fail ”safe position”
Ordering Codes
Supply Voltage
(50/60 Hz) Control
Motor
Rating
Protection
Class
For VG7000 Series Valves
VA-7200-1001
24 VAC
Floating
5 W IP42
VA-7202-1001 Proportional 0...10 VDC / 0(4)...20 mA
For VG8000 / VG9000 / VGS8000
VA-7200-8201
24 VAC
Floating
5 W IP42
VA-7202-8201 Proportional 0...10 VDC / 0(4)...20 mA
IP42 IP40
106 10
0
12
0
78
106 10
0
14
7
78
Dimensions in mm
The European Products Catalogue 2015
Manufacturer reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice
50
hvac control products
Actuators
Non Spring Return Plant Valve Actuators
VA-7700
Floating and Proportional Controls
The VA-7700 series provides floating and proportional control
and can be mounted onto VG7000, VGS800 and VG9000 valves.
Features
 z 24 VAC and 230 VAC power supply
 z Floating and proportional control
 z Manual override
 z LED operating status display
 z Self calibrating
 z IP54 enclosive protection
Mounting onto VG7000 Series Valves
Ordering Codes
Supply Voltage
(50/60Hz)
Action
Control  Force Stroke
Full Stroke
Time
Protection
Class
Power
Consumption
VA-7700-1001 24 VAC
Floating
500 N 20 mm 190 s IP54
2.4 VA
VA-7700-1003 230 VAC
VA-7740-1001 24 VAC
VA-7740-1003 230 VAC
VA-7706-1001
24 VAC Proportional 4.4 VA
VA-7746-1001
Mounting onto VGS8000 and VG9000 Series Valves
Ordering Codes
Supply Voltage
(50/60Hz)
Action
Control  Force Stroke
Full Stroke
Time
Protection
Class
Power
Consumption
VA-7700-8201 24 VAC
Floating
500 N 20 mm 190 s IP 54
2.4 VA
VA-7700-8203 230 VAC
VA-7740-8201 24 VAC
VA-7740-8203 230 VAC
VA-7706-8201
24 VAC Proportional 4.4 VA
VA-7746-8201
Dimensions in mm

Dimensions in mm
Mounting onto VG7000 Series Valves
Ordering Codes
Supply Voltage
(50/60Hz)
Action
Control Force Stroke
Full Stroke
Time
Protection
Class
Power
Consumption
Spring Return
Action
Accessories
Factory mounted
VA-7810-ADA-11
230 VAC
ON/OFF
or Floating
1000
N 25 mm
150 s
IP 54
8 VA
---
---
VA-7810-ADC-11 2 aux switches
VA-7810-AGA-11
24 VAC
3 VA
---
VA-7810-AGC-11 2 aux switches
VA-7810-AGH-11 2 KW pot
VA-7810-GGA-11 ON/OFF,
Floating or
Proportional
150 s
(selectable 75 s) 6 VA
---
VA-7810-GGC-11 2 aux switches
Note
* : xx =  11 Actuator with threaded coupler for VG1000 Valves
  12 Actuator with clamp coupler for VG8000, VG9000, VGS800 Valves

 z Special clamp coupler
 z Uses synchronous motor with calibrated pressure limit switches
Ordering Codes
Supply Voltage
(50/60Hz)
Action
Control Force Stroke
Full Stroke
Time
Protection
Class
Power
Consumption
Accessories
Factory mounted
FA-3300-7416
24 VAC
Floating
6000 N
42 mm
(max 45)
150 s IP65
37 VA
---
FA-3303-7416 2 aux switches and 2 KW pot
FA-3304-7416 135 W pot
FA-3341-7416 Proportional 42 VA 2 aux switches
FA-3300-7411
230 VAC Floating 37 VA
---
FA-3303-7411 2 aux switches and 2 KW pot
FA-3304-7411 135 W pot
ø 130
ø 54.1
10
ø 54

automatically spring back into position)
 z Automatic switching off in the limit positions
Ordering Codes
Torque
Running
Time
Control
Signals
2 x Auxiliary
Contacts
Supply Voltage
(50/60Hz)Johnson Controls Joventa
M9108-AGA-5 BAS1
8 Nm 30 s
ON/OFF and
Floating
---
AC/DC 24 V
M9108-AGC-5 BAS1.S �
M9108-ADA-5 BAS2 ---
230 VDC
M9108-ADC-5 BAS2.S �
M9108-GGA-5 BMS1.1
Modulating
---
AC/DC 24 V

 z Construction optimized for operation with butterfly valves.
 z Two isolated auxiliary switches as standard
Ordering Codes
VA-907 X - X X
Controls
3 = Modulating Control
4 = ON/OFF & Floating Control
Power Supply
1 = 24 VAC
2 = 230 VAC
Torque
2 = 68 Nm Actuators
5 = 226 Nm Actuators
7 = 565 Nm Actuators
8 = 735 Nm Actuators
A = 1470 Nm Actuators
B = 2034 Nm Actuators
The European Products Catalogue 2015
Manufacturer reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice
58
hvac control products
Actuators
Rotary Actuators for Butterfly Valves
VA-9070
Two-Way VFB Series Actuated with VA-9072 / VA-9075 / VA-9077 / VA-9078 Actuators
ØG H
J
41
F
Two-Way VFB Series Actuated with VA-907A / VA-907B Actuators
Two-Way VFB Series Actuated with VA-907x Actuator - Dimensions in mm
Actuator Model F G H J S T R U Top Flange
VA-9072 130 191 142 48 - - - - F07
VA-9075 165 257 198 64 - - - - F07/F12
VA-9077 / VA-9078  183 307 241 74 - - - - F12/F16
VA-907A / VA-907B 317 307 241 206 155 323 305 203 F12/F16
ØG
TS
F
ØR
J
U
H
The European Products Catalogue 2015
Manufacturer reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice
59
hvac control products
Actuators
Non Spring Return Plant Valve Actuators
VAP1000 - VAP3000
VAP Linear Actuators for VPA Pressure Independent Flanged Valves
The VAP Actuators have been specifically designed to drive
the VPA Pressure Independent Valve.

 z Stroke position indicator
 z Spring return functions
Ordering Codes
Supply
Voltage
(50/60Hz)
Action
Control Force Stroke
Full Stroke
Time
Protection
Class
Power
Consumption
Spring
Return
Action
Accessories
Factory
mounted
VA7820-GGA-xx
24 VAC
ON/OFF,
Floating or
Proportional
1000 N 25 mm 150 s
(selectable 75 s) IP54 11 VA
Actuator
stem retracts
---
VA7820-GGC-xx 2 aux switches
VA7830-GGA-xx Actuator
stem extend
---
VA7830-GGC-xx 2 aux switches
Note
* : xx =  11 Actuator with threaded coupler for VG7000 Valves
  12 Actuator with clamp coupler for VG8000, VG9000, VGS800 Valves
150 min.

VA9203
(Joventa BxFx.03SZ)
Ordering Codes
Johnson Controls Joventa Description
VA9203-GGA-1Z BMF1.03Z 3 Nm Spring Return Actuator for Valves, Proportional, 24 V AC/DC
VA9203-GGB-1Z BMF1.03SZ 3 Nm Spring Return Actuator for Valves, Proportional, 24 V AC/DC, 1 Switch
VA9203-AGA-1Z BBF1.03Z 3 Nm Spring Return Actuator for Valves, Floating & ON/OFF, 24 V AC/DC
VA9203-AGB-1Z BBF1.03SZ 3 Nm Spring Return Actuator for Valves, Floating & ON/OFF, 24 V AC/DC, 1 Switch
VA9203-BGA-1 BAF1.03 3 Nm Spring Return Actuator for Valves, ON/OFF, 24 V AC/DC
VA9203-BGB-1 BAF1.03S 3 Nm Spring Return Actuator for Valves, ON/OFF, 24 V AC/DC, 1 Switch
VA9203-BUA-1 BAF2.03 3 Nm Spring Return Actuator for Valves, ON/OFF, 100 to 230 V AC
VA9203-BUB-1 BAF2.03S 3 Nm Spring Return Actuator for Valves, ON/OFF, 100 to 230 V AC, 1 Switch
Accessories (order separately)
Ordering Codes Description
M9000-200 Commissioning Tool that Provides a Control Signal to Drive 24 V On/Off, Floating, Proportional and/or
Resistive Electric Actuators
M9000-560 Ball Valve Linkage Kit for applying M9203 and M9208 Series Actuators to VG1000 Series Valves
(quantity 1)
M9000-561 Thermal Barrier Extends M(VA)9104, M(VA)9203 and M(VA)9208 Series Electric Spring Return
Actuator applications to include low pressure steam (quantity 1)
M9000-341 Weathershield Kit for VG1000 Series Ball Valve application of M(VA)9104, M(VA)9203 and M(VA)9208
Series Electric Spring Return Actuators (quantity 1)
M9000-607 Position Indicator for VG1000 Series Ball Valve Applications (Quantity 5)
The European Products Catalogue 2015
Manufacturer reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice
65
hvac control products

VA9208
(Joventa BxFx.08S)
Ordering Codes
Johnson Controls Joventa Description
VA9208-GGA-1 BMF1.08 8 Nm Spring Return Actuator for Valves, Proportional, 24 V AC/DC
VA9208-GGC-1 BMF1.08S 8 Nm Spring Return Actuator for Valves, Proportional, 24 V AC/DC, 2 Switch
VA9208-AGA-1 BBF1.08 8 Nm Spring Return Actuator for Valves, Floating & ON/OFF, 24 V AC/DC
VA9208-AGC-1 BBF1.08S 8 Nm Spring Return Actuator for Valves, Floating & ON/OFF, 24 V AC/DC, 2 Switch
VA9208-BGA-1 BAF1.08 8 Nm Spring Return Actuator for Valves, ON/OFF, 24 V AC/DC
VA9208-BGC-1 BAF1.08S 8 Nm Spring Return Actuator for Valves, ON/OFF, 24 V AC/DC, 2 Switch
VA9208-BDA-1 BAF2.08 8 Nm Spring Return Actuator for Valves, ON/OFF, 230 V AC
VA9208-BDC-1 BAF2.08S 8 Nm Spring Return Actuator for Valves, ON/OFF, 230 V AC, 2 Switch
Accessories (order separately)
Ordering Codes Description
M9000-200 Commissioning Tool that Provides a Control Signal to Drive 24 V ON/OFF, Floating, Proportional and/or Resistive Electric Actuators
M9000-560 Ball Valve Linkage Kit for applying M9203 and M9208 Series Actuators to VG1000 Series Valves
(quantity 1)
M9000-561 Thermal Barrier Extends M(VA)9104, M(VA)9203 and M(VA)9208 Series Electric Spring Return Actuator applications to include low pressure steam
(quantity 1)
M9000-341 Weathershield Kit for VG1000 Series Ball Valve application of M(VA)9104, M(VA)9203 and M(VA)9208 Series Electric Spring Return Actuators
(quantity 1)
M9000-607 Position Indicator for VG1000 Series Ball Valve Applications
(quantity 5)